Market Announcement



13 March 2020

Horizon Minerals Limited (ASX: HRZ) – Suspension from Official Quotation

Description

The securities of Horizon Minerals Limited ('HRZ') will be suspended from quotation immediately under Listing Rule 17.2, at the request of HRZ, pending the release of an announcement regarding capital raising activities.

Issued by

Jessica Coupe

Adviser, Listings Compliance (Perth)



13 March 2020

ASX Limited Level 40, Central Park 152-158 St George's Terrace Perth WA 6000

By Email: tradinghaltsperth@asx.com.au

Dear Sir/Madam

Request for Voluntary Suspension = Horizon Minerals Ltd

Horizon Minerals Limited (ASX: HRZ) hereby requests its securities be suspended pending the finalisation of its capital raising activities.

The Company anticipates being able to make an announcement to end the voluntary suspension prior to open of normal trading on Monday, 16 March 2020.

The Company is not aware of any reason why the voluntary suspension should not be granted, nor any information necessary to inform the market about the suspension

Should you have any queries or require clarification please contact me on (08) 9386 4699

Yours sincerely

Bianca Taveira Company Secretary Horizon Minerals Limited

horizonminerals.com.au ACN 007 761 186 ABN 88 007 761 186